THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/178—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty		
					Pref.	II Ref.	
н.о.	55090	39.01.135	Capron cast uncoated nylon film required for the manufacture of food packaging products NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	30†	DC 25†		
H.O.	55120	60.01.031 60.01.032	duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.01.139 Fabrics, unprinted, other than knitted pile fabric, made from acrylic/polyester yarns (styles 3502 and 3508 cotton backed) for making soft toys and garments NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates	40† or*	Aul 25† or* Can 25† or*	•••	
			of duty prescribed under Tariff item 60.01.039, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	per kg 66.14c†	DC 25† or* Aul 66.14c† Can 66.14c†	_	
			english	plus 15	DC 66.14c†		
				*where alt are sho payable returns to tor such of duty as may in a			

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 November 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of November 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/179—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
H.O. AK	55113 5808	38.19.079 39.01.005	Aerosol OT/B Bispenol A fumerate polyester resin, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making Rigiflake linings Gates duel-line welding hose	Free Free	Free	15	206 366	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/84 30/9/79
H.O.	55179	40.09.001		Free			231	1/7/78	30/9/84

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 November 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of November 1979.